

\202

SLP(C)No. 10888 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10888/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2003 in WP 2913/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI HOARDING OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. ANAHITA PANDOLE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.10894/2003
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangla, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List immediately on opening of the Courts after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master