

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10888/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2003 in WP No.2913/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI HOARDING OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ANAHITA PANDOLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10894 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 10888/2003: Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

In SLP 10894/2003: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.9957 of 2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master

Court Master